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Name Address Phone Email Area of Specialty Appointing 

Authority 

Cathleen M. 

Lutz, PhD 

The Jackson 

Laboratory 

600 Main Street 

Bar Harbor, ME 

04609 

207-288-

6341 

cat.lutz@jax.org 

 

Medical Research of 

Rare Diseases 

Speaker of the 

House of 

Representatives 

Joseph Tucker, 

MD 

UConn Health 

Center 

263 Farmington 

Ave 

Farmington, CT 

06030 

860-679-

1440 

jtucker@uchc.edu  Rare Disease 

Representing Pediatrics 

(Rep of Hospital) 

Speaker of the 

House of 

Representatives 

Barbara Pober, 

MD 

MassGeneral 

Hospital 

175 Cambridge 

Street, 5
th

 Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 

617-726-

1561 

pober.barbara@mgh.harvard.edu  Pediatrics/Genetics  Speaker of the 

House of 

Representatives 

Lynne Sherman, 

MHA, BSN, 

RN, NEABC 

Yale New Haven 

Hospital 

20 York Street, 

West Pavilion 2 

New Haven, CT 

06510 

203- 804-

4384 

Lynne.Sherman@ynhh.org  Administrator of Hospital 

in the State 

Speaker of the 

House of 

Representatives 
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Mridu Gulati, 

MD, MPH 

15 York Street, LCI 

101 

PO Box 208057 

New Haven, CT 

06510 

203-785-

4163 

mridu.gulati@yale.edu  Pulmonary President Pro 

Tempore of the 

Senate 

Jeanne M. 

Marconi, MD 

The Center for 

Advanced 

Pediatrics, P.C. 

40 Cross Street 

Norwalk, CT 06851 

203-229-

2040  

(X 2020) 

203-656-

1833 

jmarconi@tcfap.com  

mdinct@aol.com  

Cardiology or 

Cardiovascular Specialty  

President Pro 

Tempore of the 

Senate 

Nancy Dupont, 

RN, BSN, MPH 

197 Park Ave, 

Naugatuck, CT 

06770 

203-592-

9783 

860-509-

7199 

dupont@uchc.edu  Registered Nurse or 

APRN in state with 

experience in rare 

diseases 

President Pro 

Tempore of the 

Senate 

     President Pro 

Tempore of the 

Senate 

John A. 

Morthanos 

4 Ocean Avenue 

Stratford, CT 06615 

203-378-

2414 

jmorth@optonline.net  Rare Disease Survivor Majority Leader 

of the House of 

Representatives 

Brian G. Smith, 

MD 

Yale University 

School of Medicine 

800 Howard 

Avenue 

New Haven, CT 

06520 

 brian.g.smith@yale.edu  Orthopedics/Orthopedic 

Surgery 

Majority Leader 

of the House of 

Representatives 
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Michelle Cotton 60 Corona Drive 

Milford, CT 06460 

 ctmikki@hotmail.com  Caregiver of Pediatric 

Rare Disease Survivor  

Majority Leader 

of the Senate 

     Majority Leader 

of the Senate 

Lesley Bennett 30 Soundview 

Drive 

Stamford, CT 

06902 

203-348-

1321 (H) 

203-829-

7650 © 

LesleyBenne@aol.com  NORD Representative Minority Leader 

of the House of 

Representatives 

Listy A. 

Thomas, MD 

Quinnipiac 

University 

275 Mount Carmel 

Avenue, MNH-

311B 

Hamden, CT 

06518-1940 

203-582-

7827 
Listy.Thomas@quinnipiac.edu  Emergency Medicine 

Specialty  

Minority Leader 

of the House of 

Representatives 

Paul Pescatello CBIA 

350 Church Street 

Hartford, CT 06103 

860-508-

6767 

paul.pescatello@cbia.com  Representative of 

Biopharmaceutical 

Industry 

Minority Leader 

of the Senate 

Michele 

Spencer-

Manzon, MD 

Yale Genetics 

P.O. box 208005 

New Haven, CT 

06520 

203-785-

2660 

michele.spencer-

manzon@yale.edu  

Representative of 

Hospital with Research 

and Development in Rare 

Diseases 

Minority Leader 

of the Senate 

Senator Terry 

Gerratana 

Chair, Public 

Health Committee 

860-240-

0584 

Terry.Gerratana@cga.ct.gov   By Statute 

Senator Heather 

Somers 

Chair, Public 

Health Committee 

860-240-

0528 

Heather.Somers@cga.ct.gov   By Statute 
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Representative 

Kim Rose 

Legislative Office 

Building, Room 

4002 

Hartford, CT 06106 

860-240-

8585 

Kim.Rose@cga.ct.gov   Designee for 

Representative 

Jonathan 

Steinberg 

Beverley Henry Legislative Office 

Building, Room 

3000 

Hartford, CT 06106 

860-240-

0560 

Beverley.Henry@cga.ct.gov   Task Force Staff 

Valentina 

Mehmeti 

Legislative Office 

Building, Room 

3000 

Hartford, CT 06106 

860-240-

0560 

Valentina.Mehmeti@cga.ct.gov   

 

Task Force Staff 
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